4.  Bill received from Sri.P.Suresh Kumar, PO(C&P)/ 
                                 TG Transco/VS/Hyd. 

***** 
ORDER: 

In exercise of the powers conferred in the reference 1st cited, sanction is hereby 
accorded for an amount of Rs.3,64,977-00 (Rupees Three lakh sixty four thousand nine 
hundred and seventy seven only) towards arrangements for the meeting of consultants 
with officials of Power Sector organized held on 20.11.2025 at Camp office, Begumpet, 
Hyderabad of Hon’ble Shri.M.Bhatti Vikramarka, Dy. Chief Minister and Energy Minister, 
Govt. of Telangana.